
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503856
DATE : 01.08.2025

REQ TITLE : Purchase of spares for GT ven

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 07.08.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012504091

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2200013474 IMPELLER;ORDER NO: F03485/1; F03485/2; FAN
TYPE: RVN3 U 1000 MB GR 360EX / GL 360 EX;
MAKE: WMB VENTILATOREN GMBH; VOLUME AIR
FLOW:
 18000VM3/SEC; DENSITY: 1.2 KG/M3; STATIC
PRESSURE: 700 PST.PA; DYNAMICPRESSURE: 315
PDYN.PA; TOTAL PRESSURE RISE: 1015 PT.PA; FAN
SPEED: 985RPM; ABSORBED POWER: 25.38 PW KW;
MOTOR SPECIFICATION: 1LA5223-6AA90-ZL1L+K45
WITH STOP HEATING; MOTOR DESIGN: B3/IP 55/IS
KO.F;RATED MOTOR POWER: 30 KW; RATED
CURRENT: 57 A;  APPLICATION: GASTURBINE ;
SGT5-2000E VENTILATIO

         1 EA

2 2200013475 VIBRATION DAMPER FOR GT VENTILATION FAN;1
SET: 7 PCS;ORDER NO: F03485/1;F03485/2; FAN
TYPE: RVN3 U 1000 MB GR 360 EX / GL 360 EX; M
AKE: WMBVENTILATOREN GMBH; APPLICATION:
GAS TURBINE ;SGT5-2000E; VENTILATIONSYSTEM;
ORDER REFERANCE NO:F03485/1 GR 360 OR
F03485/2
GL360;  PROJECTNO: JB 62126

         1 SET

3 2200013476 FLAP; NON RETURN; SELF CLOSING; FOR GT
VENTILATION FAN;ORDER NO:F03485/1; F03485/2;

         1 EA
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FAN TYPE: RVN3 U 1000 MB GR 360 EX / GL 360 EX;
MAKE: WMB VENTILATOREN GMBH;VOLUME AIR
FLOW: 18000 VM3/SEC; DENSITY:1.2 KG/M3; STATIC
PRESSURE: 700 PST.PA; DYNAMIC PRESSURE: 315
PD
YN.PA;TOTAL PRESSURE RISE: 1015 PT.PA; FAN
SPEED: 985 RPM; ABSORBED POWER:25.38 PW KW;
APPLICATION: GAS TURBINE ; SGT5-2000E; VE NTI
LATION SYSTEM;ORDER REFERANCE NO:F03485/1
GR 360 OR F03485/2 GL360; PROJECT NO: JB62126.

4 2200013477 ELASTIC CONNECTION WITH RETAINING RING FOR
GT VENTILATION FAN; TYPE:EV2-1000; SIZE
-L=200MM; ORDER NO: F03485/1; F03485/2; FAN
TYPE
: RVN3 U1000 MB GR 360 EX / GL 360 EX; MAKE:
WMB VENTILATOREN GMBH; VOLUME AIRFLOW:
18000 VM3/SEC; DENSITY: 1.2 KG/M3; STATIC PRES
S
URE: 700 PST.PA;DYNAMIC PRESSURE: 315
PDYN.PA; TOTAL PRESSURE RISE: 1015 PT.PA;
FANSPEED: 985 RPM; ABSORBED POWER: 25.38 PW
KW; A PP
LICATION: GAS TURBINE ;SGT5-2000E;

         1 EA
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VENTILATION SYSTEM; ORDER REFERANCE
NO:F03485/1 GR 360 ORF03485/2

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Purchase of spares for GT ventilation fan For Phase- II, Al Aweer H

Station.F03485/2 GL360

Recommended vendor M/s. MERIT GENERAL TRADING L.L.C (SAP Vendor code

-224919) along with other potential vendors.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material
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4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP
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